TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IonBond, LLC		01/27/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IHI lonbond AG
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 211
City:	CH-4600 Olten
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2842113	IONBOND
Registration Number:	2060108	TETRABOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486475210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-647-6000

Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie A. Greenberg

Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MAIT-13819/16

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Julie A. Greenberg
Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0065

OP \$65.00 2842113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Greenberg
Signature:	/jag/
Date:	02/07/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=lonbond Assignment#page1.tif source=lonbond Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0066

Deed of Assignment / Letter of Transfer

(2 Seiten / 2 pages)

The registered proprietor

IonBond, LLC 1823 East Whitcomb Madison Heights, MICHIGAN 48071 UNITED STATES

(former address: 1990 Christensen Avenue, West St. Paul, Minnesota 551184621, USA)

of U.S. Trademark Registrations

No. 2,842,113 "IONBOND" No. 2,060,108 "TETRABOND"

herewith assigns the abovementioned marks will all rights and duties to the company

IHI Ionbond AG Industriestrasse 211 CH-4600 Olten SWITZERLAND

and agrees to the recordal of both marks on behalf of the assignee.

Zurich, 27 January 201	4	
(place date)	***************************************	
IonBond, LLC	- 44	- Assignor -
(signature)	aniin anii anii anii anii anii anii ani	
Antonius Hurkmans Director	Joseph Michael Haggerty Director	
title and full name of the s	ionatory)	

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

We accept the above assignment and agree that we be recorded as trademark owner in the Registry of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Zurich, 27 January 2014		
(place, date)	**************	
IHI Ionbond AG		- Assignee -
出版	- Lal	
(signature)	and the state of t	
Joseph Michael Haggerty Director	Lukas Haldimann Director	
(title and full name of the signee)	FF3.0%3.43.63.44.40.64.63.54.64.64.64.64.64.64.64.64.64.64.64.64.64	

RECORDED: 02/07/2014

TRADEMARK^{ee 2}
REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0068